to a final dataset size of 3033 prompts.

C.3.1 Prompts and API parameters

Nova 2 Sonic prompt and parameters :

1. BFCL

Prompt: You are a friendly assistant. If you see numbers in speech form or
english, convert them into numbers in written form (one thousand two hundred
thirty four to 1234)
Parameters: topP: 0.9, temperature: 0.7

2. ComplexFunction

Prompt: You are a friendly assistant.
Parameters: topP: 0.9, temperature: 0.7

3. IFBench

Prompt: You are a friendly assistant.
Parameters: topP: 0.9, temperature: 0.7

GPT-Realtimeprompt and parameters: